Day-Brite Installation Instructions
Yo'/ | Wraparound

by ®ignify

IMPORTANT

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING.
KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Technical Data

Product Name Dimensions Input Voltage Frequency Power Consumption Installation Method
NWL21525L8CST-UNV-DIM 610x178x79mm 120-277 50/60Hz 13W/18W/22W
SURFACE MOUNT INSTALLATION
NWL43050L8CST-UN3-DIM 1211x178x79mm 120-347 50/60Hz 26W/35W/44W SUSPENDED INSTALLATION
NWL860100L8CST-UN3-DIM | 2392x178x79mm 120-347 50/60Hz 52W 70W 87W
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION: - —oor

NOTE: Turn off the electrical power at the fuse or circuit breaker box before installing or servicing any part of this fixture. J ﬁ
NOTE: Do not use or store in corrosive environment with hazardous material e.g. Sulphur, Chlorine, Phthalates, etc.

NOTE: Fixture should be installed by a qualified electrician . The electrical system, and method of electrical connection of the fixture, must be in accordance
with the National Electrical Code and local building codes.
Wear gloves when installation and maintenance. Do not crash, knock, hit the head of sensor. Do not pollution, paint the head of sensor.

CAUTION: These products may represent a possible shock or fire hazard if improperly installed or attached in any way. Products should be
installed in accordance with the owners manual, current electrical codes and/or the current National Electric Code (NEC).

CAUTION: Installation must not be made on a radiant-heating ceiling.

CAUTION:
DO NOT USE IN WET Location - a location in which water or other liquid can drip, splash, or flow on or against electrical equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
including interference that may cause undesired operation. Note: This television reception, which can be determined by truning the equipment off
equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits fora ClassB  and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are of the following measures: Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interferenceina  the separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio  into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

INSTALLING THE FIXTURE IN ORDER TO PREVENT POSSIBLE ELECTRIC SHOCK.

fﬁ CAUTION: TURN OFF THE MAIN POWER AT THE CIRCUIT BREAKER BEFORE

25/04/2020 Page 1 https://www.day-brite.com  https://www.cfi-




PARTS INCLUDED

AA: Machine Screws (2pcs)
BB: Wire Nuts (3pcs)

. . . CC: Cross Wood Screws (4pcs)
Planning installation DD: Wall Anchors (4pcs)

EE: Connector (1pcs)

e Turn off the electrical power at the fuse or circuit breaker box before installing or servicing any part of this fixture. | GG: Linking Cable (1pcs)

o Carefully remove the fixture from the carton and check to make sure that all parts are included.
e Be careful not to misplace any of the screws or parts needed for installing the fixture.

Installation

PARTS

A - Luminaire housing
B - Diffuser

C-Small lid

Figure 1

Slide small lid (Part C) out from the end cap of luminaire housing (Part A), then dig out the diffuser (Part B).

Suspending installation

A
1.Mounting Chains A
B— B
2.V-Hook
A

&= 1.drill 1/8 inch holes in the ceiling
3.Eye Screws and insert Eye screws 2.V-Hook link to Mounting  3.V-Hooking connect to
Chain, As Shown Lamp, As shown

4.Mounting Chains connect to
The Eye Screw, As shown

Junction box installation

1. Install the two screws (AA) into the junction box. (Figure 2)

NOTE: Leave 1/4” of screw exposed to accommodate luminaire housing.

2. Use a screwdriver to punch out one of the knocked holes (Figure 3) and take out the cables from the luminaire housing.

3. Remove the heat shrink tubing wrap from the ends of the black, white, and green wires in order to expose the copper wires prior to connect the AC
wires to the corresponding wires (BLACK to BLACK, WHITE to WHITE and GREEN to GREEN) in the junction box and secure using wire nuts (Part CC).

Punch through

Figure 2 knockout
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Junction Box

Figure 3

NOTE: 1. For proper connection, place the wire nuts (BB) over wires and twist clockwise until tight. (Figure 4)
(OPTIONAL: Wrap connected wire nuts with electrical tape.)
2. Do not perform this step if you are using this light as a linked light.

3.Applied for 2FT & 4FT. Pls use keyhole for additional secure for 8FT.

Figure 4 Figure 5 Figure 6
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ATTACHING LUMINAIRE HOUSING

1. Attach the luminaire housing to the junction box by aligning the holes on the luminaire housing (Part A) with the screws on the junction box.
2. Turn luminaire housing clockwise to lock in place and tighten screws to ensure the fixture is secure and will not move. (Figure 5)

ATTACHING THE DIFFUSER

To install diffuser (B) - starting at one end of luminaire housing, insert diffuser slot onto edge of luminaire housing - See Figure 6. Carefully squeeze
diffuser to engage opposite side with luminaire housing. Continue this action down length of diffuser until fully installed onto luminaire housing.(Figure6).
Turn on breaker and test light function.
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Keyhole installation

1. Use a screwdriver to punch out one of the knocked holes (Figure 7) and take out the cables through the knockout hole from the housing.
2. Align knockout hole with the supply wire location on the mounting location with one hand while marking the location of the four keyhole slots at each

end of the housing. (Figure 8)

Mark these locations

Punch through
knockout

Figure 7

Drywall Mounting:

If the mounting holes go through drywall without a stud, drill four small pilot holes by a 1/8” drill bit (not included) and install wall anchors (DD) into the
holes with a hammer (not included). Install the four wood screws (CC) into the mounting surface but leave about a 3/8” gap between the screw head
and mounting surface.

Wall Setup Mounting:

If the mounting holes go through wall studs, drill four small pilot holes using a 5/32” drill bit (not included) for the wood screws (CC). Install the four
wood screws (CC) into the mounting surface but leave about a 3/8” gap hetween the screw head and mounting surface. (Figure 9)

wall stud
\ /
Drywall
UUN
Pilot hole - -
Drywall mounting Wall stud mounting

Figure 9 Figure 10
3. Remove the heat shrink tubing wrap from the ends of the black, white, and green wires in order to expose the copper wires prior to connect the AC
wires to the corresponding wires (BLACK to BLACK, WHITE to WHITE and GREEN to GREEN) in the junction box and secure using wire nuts (Part BB).
(Figure 10)
NOTE: - For proper connection, place the wire nuts (BB) over wires and twist clockwise until tight. (Figure 10)
OPTIONAL: Wrap connected wire nuts with electrical tape.
- Do not perform this step if you are using this light as a linked light.

4. Hide cables with wire nuts in the junction box. Guide the heads of the four wood screws into the keyhole slots and slide the luminaire housing (A) in
the direction such that the wood screw heads rest over the narrow part of the keyhole slot. Ensure that the fixture is supported and tighten the four
wood screws until the fixture is secured to the mounting surface. (Figure 11)

5. To install diffuser (B) - starting at one end of lamp base, insert diffuser slot onto edge of luminaire housing. See Figure 12. Carefully squeeze diffuser
to engage opposite side with luminaire housing. Continue this action down length of diffuser until fully installed onto luminaire housing (Figure 12).
Turn on breaker and test light function.

Figure 11 Figure 12
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Connection options

OPTIONAL: 1. If linking two or more wraparounds together, power to each subsequent light can be made by using the flush connector (EE) where only
the first light needs to be electrically hardwired and all linked lights only needs to be mechanically installed to the mounting surface.
2. If no lights are connected, use end cap (Part FF).
FLUSH MOUNT: Use included flush mount connector to array lights in a back to back orientation.
Match flush connector (EE) and turn on wraparound light.
5" LINKING CABLE: Use included 5" linking cable (GG) in situations where lights s/b further apart, plug 5" linking cable into end of wraparound light and
connect other end to next light.
NOTE: Linking cable will only fit one end of wraparound light. Be sure to match up “F” of connector with
“F” of light and “M” of connector with “M” of light
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Operation

Testing the light fixture
Turn on the circuit breaker and light switch.
NOTE: When first turned on wait about 1 minute for the circuit and try to calibrate.

Option

To select color temperature, slide the switch to 3000K, 3500K or 4000K upon installation.

a /%*\\\ PIR Sensor switch
0 0
N v///
4/
|
o] [Co
PIR SENSOR |
&
100% Hold time = 15mins It e
20% stand by time= +eo 189
©o N
APP’;I‘(‘))TXI";V'NATE :5': z Description of human body pyroelectric infrared induction control function
DETECTION | Start up test model: 25 seconds
N AREA | This is verify PIR sensor is working or not.
o
R=H 1 R=H When PIR switch slides to (1), system turn into test model immediately.
It will 100% light output, after 25 seconds light output will reduce to 20%.
. By this time PIR sensor into operating mode. It will detect if motion was detected.
Caution: ] )
USAGE RESTRICTIONS/PRECAUTIONS Hold time: 15mins
TO PREVENT SENSOR MALFUNCTIONS. OPERATIONAL, FAILURE OR ANY Hold-time means the time period to keep the lamp on 100% after motion detected.
DETERIORATION OF ITS CHARACTERISTICS. DO NOT USE THIS SENSOR IN Stand-by level:20%
:O:_IL_?%\II\VF{:\IDGIZZESI;Mk::ﬁfgLNgEgg:ATURE CHANGES This is the dimmed low light level you would like to have after the hold-time in the
B. IN STRONG SHOCK OR VIBRATION. CUSTOMERS TO USE FALL absence of m_°t'°n detection.
PROTECTION, CERAMIC CHIP FRAGILE. Stand-by period: + oo
C. IN A PLACE WHERE THERE ARE OBSTRUCTING MATERIALS This is the time period that the lamp remains at a low light level before it is
(GLASS.FOG.ETC) THROUGH WHICH INFRARED RAYS CANNOT PASS completely switched off in the long absence of motion detection.
WITHIN DETECTION AREA. ing height: <11 5ft
D. IN FLUID. CORROSIVE GASES AND SEA BREEZE. Mounting height: <11.5ft =~
E. CONTINUAL USE IN HIGH HUMIDITY ATMOSPHERE. Detection range up to 23ft in diameter.
F. EXPOSED TO DIRECT SUN LIGHT OR HEADLIGHTS OF AUTOMOBILES. Switch, PIR-100%->0%: 0-10V off, Switch on (0);
G. EXPOSED TO DIRECT WIND FROM A HEATER OR AIR CONDITIONS. Switch, PIR-100%->20%: 0-10V off, Switch on (0);

Switch, 0-10V: 0-10V on , PIR sensor off.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Caution: Before attempting to clean the fixture, disconnect the power to the fixture by turning the breaker off or removing the fuse from
the fuse box.This LED light fixture is made from quality materials that will last many years with minimum care and maintenance.

You may want to clean the fixture with a soft cloth periodically To maintain the best appearance of the fixture, do not use cleaners with
chemicals,solvents or harsh abrasivers. Do not use liquid cleaner on the LEDs, LED driver, or wiring inside the light fixture.

Read All Instructions. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

2020Signify Holding. All rights reserved. This document may be subject to change. Signify North America Corporation Signify Canada Ltd.
No representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information 400 Crossing Blvd, Suite 600 281 Hillmount Road,
included herein is given and any liability for any action in reliance thereon is disclaimed. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3

All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners. Telephone 855-486-2216 Telephone 800-668-9008
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Day-Brite
CFl

par ®ignify

Directives d’installation

Luminaire enveloppant

IMPORTANT

VEUILLEZ BIEN LIRE CES DIRECTIVES AVANT DE DEBUTER L’ INSTALLATION.

GARDER CES DIRECTIVES POUR REFERENCE FUTURE.

Données techniques

Nom du produit Dimensions Tension a I’entrée Fréquence Copnusits)sn;r::;ic()vr\l’)de Méthode d’installation
NWL.21525L8CST-UNV-DIM | 610x178x79mm 120-277 50-60Hz 13W/18W/22W INSTALLATION
NWL43050L8CST-UN3-DIM | 1211x178x79mm 120-347 50-60Hz 2ow/asw/aaw | MONTAGE EN SARLLIE
NWL860100L8CST-UN3-DIM | 2392x178X79mm 120-347 50-60Hz 52W/70W/87TW MONTAGE SUSPENDU

(2]

INFORMATION DE SECURITE IMPORTANTE

REMARQUE: Couper I'alimentation au niveau de la boite de fusibles ou du disjoncteur avant d’installer ou de réparer tout

composant de ce luminaire.

REMARQUE: Ne pas utiliser ou entreposer dans un environnement corrosif avec des matiéres dangereuses telles que le soufre,

le chlore, les phtalates, etc.

III/I/
N

REMARQUE: Le luminaire doit étre installé par un électricien qualifié. Le systeme électrique et la méthode de connexion électrique du luminaire
doivent étre conformes au Code national de I’électricité et aux codes de construction locaux.
Porter des gants lors de I'installation et de I’entretien. Ne pas percuter, cogner, frapper la téte du détecteur. Ne pas souiller, peindre

la téte du capteur.

ATTENTION: Ces produits peuvent présenter un risque de choc électrique ou d’incendie s’ils ne sont pas correctement installés ou fixés
de quelque maniére que ce soit. Les produits doivent étre installés conformément au manuel d’utilisation, aux codes électriques
en vigueur et/ou au code national de I’électricité (NEC) en vigueur.

ATTENTION: L'installation ne doit pas étre effectuée sur un plafond a chauffage radiant.
ATTENTION: NE PAS UTILISER DANS UN ENDROIT MOUILLE - un endroit ot I'eau ou tout autre liquide peut dégoutter, éclabousser

ou s’écouler sur ou pres d’un équipement électrique.

Ce dispositif se conforme a la partie 15 des regles de la FCC. Son
utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage nuisible et (2) I'appareil
doit tolérer les brouillages regus, y compris ceux susceptibles de
perturber son fonctionnement. Note : cet équipement a été testé et
déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques de la
classe B, en vertu de la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont
congues pour assurer une protection suffisante contre les interférences
nuisibles dans les installations résidentielles. Cet équipement géneére,
utilise et peut dégager de I’énergie de radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas
installé et utilisé conformément aux directives du fabricant, provoquer

A
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des interférences préjudiciables aux communications radio. Il n’existe
toutefois aucune garantie qu’un équipement particulier ne souffrira
pas d’interférences. Si cet équipement cause des interférences
nuisibles a la réception des signaux de radio ou de télévision,

ce qui peut étre déterminé en allumant et en éteignant I’équipement,
I'utilisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger ces interférences
par I'un des moyens suivants: réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne
réceptrice. Augmenter la distance séparant I’équipement et le
récepteur. Brancher I’équipement dans une prise autre que celle
utilisée par le récepteur. Obtenir I'assistance d’un revendeur ou

d’un technicien radio/télévision expérimenté.

ATTENTION: COUPER L'ALIMENTATION PRINCIPALE AU NIVEAU DU DISJIONCTEUR AVANT
D’INSTALLER LE LUMINAIRE AFIN D’EVITER TOUT RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE.




PIECES INCLUSES
AA: Vis mécaniques (x2) .
Planification de I'installation BB: Capuchons de connexion (x3)

. . . . . - s ) . CC: Vis a bois cruciformes (x4)
e Couper I'alimentation au niveau de la boite de fusibles ou du disjoncteur avant de procéder a l'installation ou a DD: Ancrages muraux (x4)

I’entretien de tout composant de ce luminaire EE: Connecteur (x1)
¢ Retirer soigneusement le luminaire de la boite et s’assurer que toutes les piéces sont comprises dans I’emballage GG;' Cable de raccordement (x1)
¢ \eiller a ne pas perdre les vis ou les piéces nécessaires a I'installation du luminaire

Installation A
PIECES
A - Boitier du luminaire C~_ /ﬂif

B - Diffuseur £

C - Petit couvercle
”

Figure 1

Faire glisser le petit couvercle (piéce C) a I'extérieur de I'embout du boitier du luminaire (piece A), puis retirer le diffuseur (piece B ).

Installation suspendue

A
A
1. Chaine de montage L
B— B
2. Crocheten V
A
!
o=—< 1. Percer des trous d’un diamétre —
3. Vis a ceillet de 1/8 pouces dans le plafond 2. Attacher le crochetenV 3. Le crochet en V se 4. Les chaines de montage
et insérer les vis a ceillet. ala chaine de montage, connecte a la lampe se connectent a la vis
tel qu'illustré. tel qu'illustré. a ceillet, tel qu'illustré.

Installation de la boite de jonction

1. Installer les deux vis (AA) dans la boite de jonction. (Figure 2).

REMARQUE: laisser 1/4 po de vis exposée pour loger le boitier du luminaire.

2. Utiliser un tournevis pour percer I’'un des trous défoncés (Figure 3) et retirer les cables du boitier du luminaire.

3. Retirer la gaine thermorétractable des extrémités des fils noir, blanc et vert afin d’exposer les fils de cuivre avant de connecter les fils CA aux
fils correspondants (NOIR a NOIR, BLANC a BLANC et VERT a VERT) dans la boite de jonction et de les fixer a I'aide d’écrous (partie CC).

Percer I'entrée
défoncable

Figure 2

Boite de jonction

Figure 3

REMARQUE: 1. Pour une bonne connexion, placer les capuchons de connexion (BB) sur les fils et les faire tourner vers la droite jusqu’a ce qu’ils
soient bien serrés. (Figure 4). (OPTIONNEL : recouvrir les capuchons de connexion connectés avec du ruban adhésif électrique).
2. Ne pas effectuer cette étape si vous utilisez ce luminaire comme un luminaire connecté.
3. Applicable pour les luminaires de 2 pi et 4 pi. Veuillez utiliser le trou de serrure pour une sécurité supplémentaire pour les
luminaires de 8 pi.

Figure 4 Figure 5 Figure 6

Iz X =

Vogprr

. -
RATTACHER LE BOITIER DU LUMINAIRE

1. Rattacher le boitier du luminaire sur la boite de jonction en alignant les trous du boitier du luminaire (partie A) avec les vis de la boite de jonction.
2. Tourner le boitier dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour le verrouiller en place et serrer les vis pour s’assurer que le luminaire est bien fixé
et qu’il ne bougera pas (figure 5).

RATTACHER LE DIFFUSEUR

Pour installer le diffuseur (B) - en commengant par une extrémité du boitier, insérer la fente du diffuseur sur le bord du boitier du luminaire -

voir figure 6. Appuyer délicatement sur le diffuseur afin d’enclencher le c6té opposé dans le boitier du luminaire. Poursuivre cette action sur toute
la longueur du diffuseur jusqu’a ce que l'installation soit compléte (figure 6). Rétablir I'alimentation et tester le fonctionnement de I'éclairage.
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Installation sur trou de serrure

1. Utiliser un tournevis pour percer I'une des entrées défongables (figure 7) et sortir les cables par I’entrée défongable du boitier.

2. D’une main, aligner le trou avec I’emplacement du cable d’alimentation sur ’emplacement de montage tout en marquant I'emplacement
des quatre fentes en forme de trou de serrure a chaque extrémité du boitier. (figure 8)

Marquer ces emplacements

Percer I'entrée
défoncable

Figure 7
Figure 8

Montage sur cloison séche:

Si les trous de montage traversent une cloison séche sans solive, percer quatre petits trous de guidage a I’aide d’'une méche de 1/8 po
(non incluse) et enfoncer des ancrages muraux (DD) dans les trous a I'aide d’un marteau (non inclus). Installer les quatre vis a bois (CC)
dans la surface de montage en laissant un espace d’environ 3/8 po entre la téte de la vis et la surface de montage.

Montage mural :

Si les trous de montage traversent des solives, percer quatre petits trous a I'aide d’'une méche de 5/32 po (non incluse) pour les vis a bois (CC).
Enfoncer les quatre vis a bois (CC) dans la surface de montage en laissant un espace d’environ 3/8 po entre la téte de la vis et la surface de
montage. (figure 9}

solive murale
Cloison I /
séche
UUN .
Trou de guidage N _
Montage sur
Montage sur cloison séche solive murale

Figure 9 Figure 10

3. Retirer la gaine thermorétractable des extrémités des fils noir, blanc et vert afin d’exposer les fils de cuivre avant de connecter les fils CA aux
fils correspondants (NOIR a NOIR, BLANC a BLANC et VERT a VERT) dans la boite de jonction et de les serrer a I'aide d’écrous (partie BB).
(figure 10).

REMARQUE: - pour une connexion adéquate, placer les écrous (BB) sur les fils et les faire tourner dans le sens des aiguilles d’'une montre jusqu’a
ce gqu’ils soient bien serrés. (figure 10). OPTIONNEL : recouvrir les capuchons de connexion avec du ruban adhésif électrique.
- Ne pas effectuer cette étape si vous utilisez ce luminaire comme un luminaire connecté.

4. Cacher les cables avec les capuchons de connexion dans la boite de jonction. Aligner les tétes des quatre vis a bois dans les trous de serrure
et faites glisser le boitier du luminaire (A) dans la direction ou que les tétes des vis a bois reposent sur la partie étroite du trou de serrure.
Vous assurer que le luminaire soit soutenu et serrer les quatre vis a bois jusqu’a ce que le luminaire se rattache sur a la surface de montage.
(figure 11).

5. Pour installer le diffuseur (B) - en commencant par une extrémité de la base de la lampe, insérer la fente du diffuseur sur le bord du boitier du
luminaire. Voir la figure 12. Appuyer délicatement sur le diffuseur afin d’enclencher le c6té opposé dans le boitier du luminaire. Poursuivre cette
action sur toute la longueur du diffuseur jusqu’a ce que I'installation soit compléte (figure 12). Rétablir I’alimentation et tester le fonctionnement
du luminaire.

Figure 11 Figure 12
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Options de connexion
OPTIONNEL : 1. Si I'on relie deux ou plusieurs luminaires enveloppants, I’alimentation de chaque luminaire subséquent peut étre réalisée a I'aide
du connecteur affleurant (EE) ou seul le premier luminaire doit étre cablé électriquement et ou tous les luminaires reliés doivent
étre installés mécaniquement sur la surface de montage.
2. Si aucun luminaire n’est raccordé, utiliser I'embout (piece FF).
MONTAGE AFFLEURANT : utiliser le connecteur pour montage affleurant inclus pour raccorder les luminaires I'un a la suite de I'autre.
Faire correspondre le connecteur affleurant (EE) et mettre en marche le luminaire enveloppant.
CABLE DE LIAISON DE 5 PO: utiliser le cable de liaison de 5 po inclus (GG) lorsque les luminaires sont plus espacés, connecter le cable de
liaison de 5 po a I'extrémité du luminaire enveloppant et raccorder a I'autre extrémité du luminaire suivant.
REMARQUE: |e cable de liaison ne se connecte qu’a une seule extrémité du luminaire enveloppant. Vous assurer de connecter I'extrémité «F»
du luminaire avec I'embout du cable «F » et I'extémité « M » du luminaire avec I'embout du cable «M» .

& &

ey Py

F M
5 UNITS MAXIMUM 8 UNITS MAXIMUM
NITES AU MAXIMUM
BUNTES AU MAXIMU ]

_ =|=|=|{ — 8 UNITES AU MAXIMUM
— <
—— il

Fonctionnement
Test du luminaire

Mettre en marche le disjoncteur et I'interrupteur.
REMARQUE: lors de la premiére mise sous tension, attendre le circuit environ 1 minute et essayer de calibrer.

Option

Pour sélectionner la température de couleur, faire glisser I'interrupteur sur 3000K, 3500K ou 4 000K lors de I'installation.

i )
E %,\\ I i Interrupteur du capteur |
i AL ; ! ainfrarouge passif |
\ A /7 g
o —— ; @ !
I 1/ \\( O0 v }
. 1 / Voes  § o 22w o o s i
CAPTEUR A INFRAROUGE PASSIF I ] ;
15 S —— — )
Temps de rétention a 100% = 15 minutes |;§ S
Temps d’attente 820 % = + « 189 - . A . fltrinits
oo Description de la fonction de contréle du corps humain par pyroélectricité
ZONE 122 et infrarouge
APPROXIMATIVE | Démarrage du modeéle d’essai: 25 secondes
DE DETECTION | Afin de vérifier si le capteur & infrarouge passif fonctionne ou non.
P DE MOUVEMENT Lorsque le commutateur a infrarouge passif glisse sur (l), le systéme passe
R=H 1 R=H immédiatement au modéle de test.
Il émettra 100 % de lumiére, puis, aprés 25 secondes, I'intensité lumineuse diminuera
= a20%.
Attention: e . . -
. Pendant ce temps, le capteur a infrarouge passif passe en mode opérationnel.
RESTRICTIONS D’UTILISATION/PRECAUTIONS Il détecte si un mouvement a été détecté.
AFIN D‘EVITER TOUT DYSFONCTIONNEMENT, TOUTE DEFAILLANCE OPERATIONNELLE Temps de rétention: 15 minutes
OU TOUTE DETERIORATION DE LEURS CARACTERISTIQUES DES CAPTEURS. Le temps de rétention correspond a la durée pendant laquelle la lampe reste allumée
NE PAS UTILISER CE CAPTEUR DANS LES CONDITIONS SUIVANTES OU DANS DES 2100 % apreés la détection d’'un mouvement.
CONDITIONS SIMILAIRES. i Niveau d’attente: 20 %
A. EN CAS DE CHANGEMENTS RAPIDES DE LA TEMPERATURE AMBIANTE. Il s’agit du niveau d’éclairage réduit que vous souhaitez obtenir aprés le temps
B. EN CAS DE CHOCS OU DE VIBRATIONS IMPORTANTS. LES CLIENTS QUI UTILISENT UNE de rétention en I'absence de détection de mouvement.
PROTECTION CONTRE LES CHUTES, LES COPEAUX DE CERAMIQUE SONT FRAGILES. Temps d’attente: + =
C. DANS UN ENDROIT OU IL Y A DES ELEMENTS GENANTS (VERRE, BROUILLARD, ETC.) Il s’agit de la durée pendant laquelle la lampe reste a un niveau d’éclairage faible
A TRAVERS LESQUELS LES RAYONS INFRAROUGES NE PEUVENT PAS PASSER DANS avant avant de s’éteindre complétement en I'absence prolongée de détection
LA ZONE DE DETECTION. de mouvement.
D.OU IL Y A DES FLUIDES, DES GAZ CORROSIFS ET LA BRISE DE MER. Hauteur de montage: <11,5 pi
E. UTILISATION CONTINUE DANS UN MILIEU TRES HUMIDE. Portée de détection jusqu’a 23 pi de diamétre.
F. EXPOSITION A LA LUMIERE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL OU AUX PHARES D’AUTOMOBILES. Interrupteur, & infrarouge passif-100 %->0 % : 0-10V fermé, interrupteur en marche (0);
G. EXPOSITION A LA CHALEUR OU AU REFROIDISSEMENT PROVENANT D’UN APPAREIL Interrupteur, & infrarouge passif-100 %->20 %: 0-10V fermé, interrupteur en marche (0);
DE CHAUFFAGE OU D’UN SYSTEME D’AIR CLIMATISE. nterrupteur, 0-10V: 0-10V en marche, détecteur a infrarouge passif fermé.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

Attention: avant de nettoyer le luminaire, couper I'alimentation en arrétant le disjoncteur ou en retirant le fusible de la boite de fusibles.

Ce luminaire DEL est fait de matériaux de qualité qui dureront de nombreuses années avec un minimum de soins et d’entretien. Vous pouvez
nettoyer le luminaire périodiquement a I'aide d’un chiffon doux. Afin de préserver I'aspect optimal du luminaire, ne pas utiliser de nettoyants
contenant des produits chimiques, des solvants ou des abrasifs agressifs.

Lire toutes les directives. CONSERVER CES DIRECTIVES
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